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HB1455 - Prohibits the sending of unsolicited absentee ballot 
request forms 

Sponsor 

Rep. Hardy   Billington (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-22 H - Placed on Informal Calendar  

 

HB1500 - Modifies provisions of sunshine laws relating to data 
exchanged on government-issued cell phones 

Sponsor 

Rep. Mark Ellebracht (D) 

Last Action 

2022-01-06 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB1503 - Modifies provision for closed meetings of governmental 
bodies 

Sponsor 

Rep. Mark Ellebracht (D) 

Last Action 

2022-01-06 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB1518 - Establishes provisions for net neutrality 

Sponsor 

Rep. Mark Ellebracht (D) 

Last Action 
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2022-01-06 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB1532 - Requires operators of websites to remove booking 
photographs in certain situations 

Sponsor 

Rep. Mark Ellebracht (D) 

Last Action 

2022-01-06 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB1540 - Adds corrections officers to the list of persons whose 
motor vehicle and driver's license records are to be kept 
confidential 
Sponsor 

Rep. Mike McGirl (R) 

Last Action 

2022-01-06 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB1585 - Requires public schools to teach students the 
responsible use of social media 

Sponsor 

Rep. Jim Murphy (R) 

Last Action 

2022-02-24 H - Reported Do Pass  

 

HB1599 - Establishes provisions relating to the removal of certain 
court records from automated case management systems 

Sponsor 

Rep. Bill Falkner (R) 

Last Action 

2022-01-06 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB1604 - Allows county collectors in counties without a newspaper 
to post delinquent tax notices either in the courthouse or on the 
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county's website, as an alternative to publishing such notice in a 
newspaper 

Sponsor 

Rep. Mike McGirl (R) 

Last Action 

2022-01-06 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB1606 - Changes the law regarding county financial statements 

Sponsor 

Rep. Peggy McGaugh (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-24 S - Reported to the Senate and read first time  

 

HB1615 - Allows members of the general assembly to serve as ex-
officio members of boards, commissions, councils or legislative 
bodies within their district 

Sponsor 

Rep. Tony Lovasco (R) 

Last Action 

2022-01-06 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB1619 - Prohibits the use of a drone or unmanned aircraft to 
photograph, film, videotape, create an image, or livestream another 
person or personal property of another person, with exceptions 

Sponsor 

Rep. Dean VanSchoiack (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-01 H - Laid over on perfection  

 

HB1633 - Changes the laws regarding financial reports by political 
subdivisions 

Sponsor 

Rep. Herman   Morse (R) 

Last Action 

https://house.mo.gov/BillContent.aspx?bill=HB1604&year=2022&code=R
https://house.mo.gov/BillContent.aspx?bill=HB1604&year=2022&code=R
https://house.mo.gov/BillContent.aspx?bill=HB1606&year=2022&code=R
https://house.mo.gov/BillContent.aspx?bill=HB1615&year=2022&code=R
https://house.mo.gov/BillContent.aspx?bill=HB1615&year=2022&code=R
https://house.mo.gov/BillContent.aspx?bill=HB1615&year=2022&code=R
https://house.mo.gov/BillContent.aspx?bill=HB1619&year=2022&code=R
https://house.mo.gov/BillContent.aspx?bill=HB1619&year=2022&code=R
https://house.mo.gov/BillContent.aspx?bill=HB1619&year=2022&code=R
https://house.mo.gov/BillContent.aspx?bill=HB1633&year=2022&code=R
https://house.mo.gov/BillContent.aspx?bill=HB1633&year=2022&code=R


2022-01-06 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB1637 - Establishes the offense of mail theft 

Sponsor 

Rep. Adam Schwadron (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-24 H - Referred to House committee on Fiscal Review  

 

HB1656 - Specifies that no political subdivision can require its 
employees to reside within a jurisdiction and changes the law 
regarding fire marshal employees 

Sponsor 

Rep. Ron Hicks (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-23 H - Perfected  

 

HB1668 - Establishes the "Cronkite New Voices Act." 

Sponsor 

Rep. Phil Christofanelli (R) 

Last Action 

2022-02-01 H - Referred to House Committee on Emerging Issues  

 

HB1689 - Changes the laws regarding liens on stored property 

Sponsor 

Rep. Bill Hardwick (R) 

Last Action 

2022-01-31 H - Public hearing completed  

 

HB1706 - Allows for online publication for service in certain cases 

Sponsor 

Rep. Lane   Roberts (R) 

Last Action 

2022-01-06 H - Read Second Time  
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HB1730 - Establishes the offense of mail theft 

Sponsor 

Rep. Jerome   Barnes (D) 

Last Action 

2022-01-06 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB1748 - Establishes requirements for school board associations 
and public officials 

Sponsor 

Rep. Chuck Basye (R) 

Last Action 

2022-02-10 H - Referred to House committee on Elementary and Secondary Education  

 

HB1808 - Creates no-excuse absentee voting 

Sponsor 

Rep. Patty Lewis (D) 

Last Action 

2022-01-06 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB1819 - Requires certain disclosures by a person applying for a 
position as a peace officer 

Sponsor 

Rep. Alan Gray (D) 

Last Action 

2022-01-06 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB1836 - Requires trauma-informed schools to keep incident 
records and provide notice of certain incidents 

Sponsor 

Rep. John Wiemann (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-03 H - Referred to House committee on Elementary and Secondary Education  
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HB1841 - Creates no-excuse absentee voting 

Sponsor 

Rep. Martha Stevens (D) 

Last Action 

2022-01-06 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB1849 - Requires the attorney general to set up a database 
containing names of law enforcement officers who have committed 
violent acts 

Sponsor 

Rep. LaKeySha Bosley (D) 

Last Action 

2022-01-06 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB1857 - Requires the state board of education to establish a 
policy allowing for broadcasting high school sports events 

Sponsor 

Rep. Ben Baker (R) 

Last Action 

2022-02-01 H - Referred to House committee on Downsizing State Government  

 

HB1859 - Imposes naming requirements for ballot measures 

Sponsor 

Rep. John Eggleston (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-21 H - Placed on Informal Calendar  

 

HB1877 - Modifies provisions for initiative petitions and 
referendums 

Sponsor 

Rep. John Simmons (R) 

Last Action 

2021-12-22 H - Withdrawn  
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HB1878 - Modifies provisions for voter identification 

Sponsor 

Rep. John Simmons (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-10 S - Reported to the Senate and read first time  

 

HB1889 - Eliminates Daylight Saving Time 

Sponsor 

Rep. Wes Rogers (D) 

Last Action 

2022-01-06 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB1890 - Establishes within the department of public safety a 
"Task Force on Body-Worn Cameras" 

Sponsor 

Rep. Wes Rogers (D) 

Last Action 

2022-01-06 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB1906 - Requires an audit to be conducted by the oversight 
division of the joint committee on legislative research before a fuel 
tax is implemented, requires biennial audits after the 
implementation of a fuel tax, and limits the jurisdiction of the state 
highways and transportation commission 

Sponsor 

Rep. Dan Shaul (R) 

Last Action 

2022-01-06 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB1910 - Modifies provisions for lobbying to political subdivisions 
and local governments 

Sponsor 

Rep. Dan Shaul (R) 
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Last Action 

2022-01-06 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB1911 - Modifies several provisions relating to elections 

Sponsor 

Rep. Dan Shaul (R) 

Last Action 

2022-02-24 H - Referred to House committee on Elections and Election Officials  

 

HB1935 - Establishes "The John Ashcroft Fourth Amendment 
Affirmation Act" 

Sponsor 

Rep. Shamed Dogan (R) 

Last Action 

2022-01-06 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB1957 - Establishes the Protect Young Minds Online Act, which 
requires internet service providers to authenticate access to 
obscene websites 

Sponsor 

Rep. Doug Richey (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-24 H - Referred to House Committee on Emerging Issues  

 

HB1964 - Requires campaign finance disclosure reports to include 
bank statements 

Sponsor 

Rep. Steve   Butz (D) 

Last Action 

2022-01-06 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB1965 - Prohibits candidates from serving as the treasurer of their 
own candidate committee 

Sponsor 
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Rep. Steve   Butz (D) 

Last Action 

2022-01-06 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB1966 - Modifies provisions for the Missouri Ethics Commission 

Sponsor 

Rep. Steve   Butz (D) 

Last Action 

2022-01-06 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB1967 - Allows payments from a candidate or campaign 
committee to be made via mobile payment services 

Sponsor 

Rep. Gretchen Bangert (D) 

Last Action 

2022-01-06 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB1976 - Modifies provisions relating to elections 

Sponsor 

Rep. Ann Kelley (R) 

Last Action 

2022-01-27 H - Referred to House committee on Elections and Election Officials  

 

HB1988 - Requires election results to be tabulated in a transparent 
and secure manner 

Sponsor 

Rep. Mary Elizabeth Coleman (R) 

Last Action 

2022-01-06 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB1996 - Modifies provisions relating to design-build contracts 

Sponsor 

Rep. Barry Hovis (R) 
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Last Action 

2022-03-10 H - Referred to House committee on Economic Development  

 

HB2002 - Requires that the ballot selected by a voter in a partisan 
primary election be recorded by the election judges 

Sponsor 

Rep. Sean Pouche (R) 

Last Action 

2022-02-16 H - Public hearing completed  

 

HB2003 - Adds all settlements and judments paid from the Legal 
Expense Fund to the list of financial transactions disclosed in the 
Missouri Accountability Portal. 
Sponsor 

Rep. Sean Pouche (R) 

Last Action 

2022-02-14 H - Public hearing completed  

 

HB2014 - Modifies exemptions to disclosure under public records 
laws 

Sponsor 

Rep. Hannah Kelly (R) 

Last Action 

2022-01-06 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB2024 - Establishes the Uniform Civil Remedies for Unauthorized 
Disclosure of Intimate Images Act 

Sponsor 

Rep. Bishop Davidson (R) 

Last Action 

2022-01-06 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB2033 - Limits access to certain court records 

Sponsor 
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Rep. Bruce DeGroot (R) 

Last Action 

2022-01-06 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB2034 - Modifies provisions relating to posting requirements for 
delinquent tax notices 

Sponsor 

Rep. Mike McGirl (R) 

Last Action 

2022-01-06 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB2036 - Modifies provisions of the sunshine law by adding utility 
customer information to closed records 

Sponsor 

Rep. Curtis Trent (R) 

Last Action 

2022-01-06 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB2037 - Establishes the Judicial Privacy Act 

Sponsor 

Rep. Bruce DeGroot (R) 

Last Action 

2022-01-06 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB2043 - Modifies provisions relating to voter registration 

Sponsor 

Rep. Trish   Gunby (D) 

Last Action 

2022-01-06 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB2044 - Creates no-excuse absentee voting 

Sponsor 

Rep. Trish   Gunby (D) 
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Last Action 

2022-01-06 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB2046 - Creates provisions for early voting 

Sponsor 

Rep. Trish   Gunby (D) 

Last Action 

2022-01-06 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB2049 - Modifies provisions for the sunshine law 

Sponsor 

Rep. Bruce DeGroot (R) 

Last Action 

2022-01-06 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB2052 - Creates the 21st Century Missouri Broadband 
Deployment Task Force 

Sponsor 

Rep. Louis Riggs (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-23 H - Referred to House Committee on Rules-Administrative Oversight  

 

HB2079 - Modifies provisions for initiative petitions and 
referendums 

Sponsor 

Rep. John Simmons (R) 

Last Action 

2022-01-06 H - Referred to House committee on Elections and Election Officials  

 

HB2081 - Modifies provisions for elections watchers and 
challengers 

Sponsor 

Rep. Dan   Stacy (R) 
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Last Action 

2022-03-24 H - Referred to House committee on Elections and Election Officials  

 

HB2082 - Changes the law regarding primary elections 

Sponsor 

Rep. Dan   Stacy (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-03 H - Referred to House Committee on Rules-Administrative Oversight  

 

HB2083 - Modifies provisions relating to Missouri state highway 
patrol fees 

Sponsor 

Rep. Jeff Porter (R) 

Last Action 

2022-01-06 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB2093 - Prohibits the state and local governments from 
implementing workplace vaccination programs 

Sponsor 

Rep. John Wiemann (R) 

Last Action 

2022-02-16 H - Reported Do Pass  

 

HB2105 - Establishes the Missouri Censorship Prohibition Act to 
protect the rights of speakers on campuses of public institutions of 
higher education 

Sponsor 

Rep. Adam Schnelting (R) 

Last Action 

2022-02-14 H - Public hearing completed  

 

HB2113 - Modifies several provisions relating to elections 

Sponsor 

Rep. Peggy McGaugh (R) 
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Last Action 

2022-02-16 H - Scheduled for Committee Hearing    02/23/2022 12:00 PM - House-Elections and 
Elected Officials, HR 6 

 

HB2120 - Creates the Personal Privacy Protection Act 

Sponsor 

Rep. Jered   Taylor (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-07 H - Placed on Informal Calendar  

 

HB2140 - Modifies provisions relating to elections 

Sponsor 

Rep. Peggy McGaugh (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-23 H - Placed on Informal Calendar  

 

HB2168 - Modifies provisions relating to delivery of insurance 
notices and documents by electronic means 

Sponsor 

Rep. Jeff Porter (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-10 S - Reported to the Senate and read first time  

 

HB2184 - Exempts state legislators from paying labor costs 
associated with responding to sunshine law requests 

Sponsor 

Rep. Raychel   Proudie (D) 

Last Action 

2022-01-06 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB2196 - Enacts provisions relating to confidentiality of residential 
addresses of law enforcement officers and judges 

Sponsor 

Rep. Adam Schnelting (R) 
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Last Action 

2022-01-06 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB2210 - Creates provisions relating to the licensing of electronic 
literary products 

Sponsor 

Rep. Josh Hurlbert (R) 

Last Action 

2022-01-25 H - Public hearing completed  

 

HB2220 - Modifies provisions relating to political subdivisions and 
financial reports 

Sponsor 

Rep. Bill Falkner (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-23 H - Placed on Informal Calendar  

 

HB2222 - Creates the Missouri Earned Family and Medical Leave 
Act 

Sponsor 

Rep. Tracy McCreery (D) 

Last Action 

2022-01-06 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB2224 - Establishes the "Missouri Voter Fraud Protection Act" 

Sponsor 

Rep. LaDonna Appelbaum (D) 

Last Action 

2022-01-06 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB2254 - Creates provisions for instant runoff voting 

Sponsor 

Rep. Dan   Stacy (R) 
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Last Action 

2022-01-06 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB2260 - Establishes the "Protesters' Bill of Rights" 

Sponsor 

Rep. Rasheen Aldridge (D) 

Last Action 

2022-01-06 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB2289 - Changes the law regarding advertisements and orders of 
publication in newspapers 

Sponsor 

Rep. Allen Andrews (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-23 H - Placed on Informal Calendar  

 

HB2303 - Specifies that public records shall not be redacted 

Sponsor 

Rep. Michael Davis (R) 

Last Action 

2022-01-10 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB2312 - Modifies provisions for "paid for by" statements on 
political advertisements 

Sponsor 

Rep. Doug Clemens (D) 

Last Action 

2022-01-10 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB2358 - Modifies provisions relating to vaccine discrimination, 
employee misconduct, and workers' compensation 

Sponsor 

Rep. David   Evans (R) 
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Last Action 

2022-03-23 S - Hearing Conducted  

 

HB2359 - Modifies who is required to report and what information is 
reported to the Missouri Accountability Portal 
Sponsor 

Rep. Chuck Basye (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-23 H - Placed on Informal Calendar  

 

HB2361 - Modifies sunshine fee provisions for geographical 
information system data 

Sponsor 

Rep. Jeff Coleman (R) 

Last Action 

2022-02-01 H - Referred to House Committee on Emerging Issues  

 

HB2380 - Establishes provisions relating to expungement 

Sponsor 

Rep. Michael Davis (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-24 H - Referred to House Committee on Judiciary  

 

HB2398 - Modifies provisions relating to state purchasing 

Sponsor 

Rep. Jeff   Knight (R) 

Last Action 

2022-01-12 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB2403 - Establishes provisions relating to publishing probate 
estates and trusts 

Sponsor 

Rep. Phil Christofanelli (R) 
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Last Action 

2022-01-12 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB2404 - Requires local law enforcement agencies to add current 
photos of missing persons to missing person profiles within ten 
days of the time a missing persons report was filed 

Sponsor 

Rep. Mike Person (D) 

Last Action 

2022-01-12 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB2419 - Changes the laws regarding county officials by making 
certain information disclosed to the recorder of deeds optional and 
requiring county assessors to obtain permission to enter private 
property 

Sponsor 

Rep. Bill Kidd (R) 

Last Action 

2022-02-10 H - Public hearing completed  

 

HB2420 - Establishes the offense of malicious prosecution of a 
journalist 

Sponsor 

Rep. Peter Merideth (D) 

Last Action 

2022-01-13 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB2464 - Creates provisions for obtaining electronic signatures on 
initiative petitions 

Sponsor 

Rep. Peter Merideth (D) 

Last Action 

2022-01-19 H - Read Second Time  
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HB2465 - Creates the 21st Century Voting Act 

Sponsor 

Rep. Peter Merideth (D) 

Last Action 

2022-01-19 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB2484 - Modifies provisions relating to outdoor advertising 

Sponsor 

Rep. Jim Kalberloh (R) 

Last Action 

2022-01-19 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB2502 - Modifies provisions related to gaming. 
Sponsor 

Rep. Dan Houx (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-24 S - Reported to the Senate and read first time  

 

HB2507 - Requires an audit of all state departments every four 
years 

Sponsor 

Rep. Louis Riggs (R) 

Last Action 

2022-01-20 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB2508 - Transfers the State Historic Preservation Office from the 
Department of Natural Resources to the Department of Economic 
Development 

Sponsor 

Rep. Louis Riggs (R) 

Last Action 

2022-01-20 H - Read Second Time  
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HB2509 - Specifies that any contract between a telemarketer and a 
person over sixty-five years of age or with a person who has 
certain incapacities must be in writing and signed 

Sponsor 

Rep. Herman   Morse (R) 

Last Action 

2022-01-27 H - Referred to House committee on General Laws  

 

HB2521 - Modifies provisions relating to criminal records 

Sponsor 

Rep. Tony Lovasco (R) 

Last Action 

2022-01-24 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB2522 - Changes the laws regarding tax collection by prohibiting 
the foreclosure of a principle residence for delinquent property 
taxes and authorizing other methods of collection 

Sponsor 

Rep. Tony Lovasco (R) 

Last Action 

2022-01-24 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB2531 - Modifies provisions relating to elections 

Sponsor 

Rep. Ann Kelley (R) 

Last Action 

2022-01-25 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB2546 - Requires video camera systems in each public school 
classroom and vehicle used for students receiving special 
educational services 

Sponsor 

Rep. Chuck Basye (R) 

Last Action 
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2022-01-26 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB2547 - Changes provisions relating to school boards 

Sponsor 

Rep. Chuck Basye (R) 

Last Action 

2022-01-26 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB2556 - Modifies provisions related to gaming. 
Sponsor 

Rep. Phil Christofanelli (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-02 H - Superseded by HB 2502  

 

HB2577 - Modifies provisions relating to elections 

Sponsor 

Rep. John Simmons (R) 

Last Action 

2022-02-16 H - Referred to House committee on Elections and Election Officials  

 

HB2609 - Modifies provisions relating to applicants for grants to 
expand broadband internet access in unserved and underserved 
areas 

Sponsor 

Rep. Louis Riggs (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-23 H - Public hearing completed  

 

HB2624 - Establishes the Uniform Public Expression Protection Act 

Sponsor 

Rep. Chad Perkins (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-24 H - Referred to House Committee on Judiciary  
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HB2630 - Modifies various provisions relating to elections 

Sponsor 

Rep. Nick Schroer (R) 

Last Action 

2022-02-06 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB2633 - Requires all ballots to be counted by hand and for such 
counting process to be recorded 

Sponsor 

Rep. Mitch Boggs (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-23 H - Public hearing completed  

 

HB2634 - Creates provisions relating to strategic lawsuits against 
public participation 

Sponsor 

Rep. Tony Lovasco (R) 

Last Action 

2022-02-06 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB2675 - Modifies provisions relating to grants to expand 
broadband internet access in unserved and underserved areas 

Sponsor 

Rep. Louis Riggs (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-23 H - Public hearing completed  

 

HB2678 - Allows elected officials to use campaign funds for legal 
fees incurred as result of official duties 

Sponsor 

Rep. Tracy McCreery (D) 

Last Action 

2022-03-10 H - Referred to House Committee on Rules-Administrative Oversight  
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HB2685 - Modifies provisions for state procurement 

Sponsor 

Rep. Brad Hudson (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-24 H - Scheduled for Committee Hearing    03/29/2022 12:00 PM - House-Special 
Committee on Government Oversight, HR 7 

 

HB2686 - Modifies provisions for state procurement 

Sponsor 

Rep. Doug Richey (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-24 H - Scheduled for Committee Hearing    03/29/2022 12:00 PM - House-Special 
Committee on Government Oversight, HR 7 

 

HB2705 - Prohibits the use of automated traffic enforcement 
systems 

Sponsor 

Rep. Tony Lovasco (R) 

Last Action 

2022-02-24 H - Referred to House committee on Downsizing State Government  

 

HB2712 - Modifies provisions regarding the Missouri Sunshine Law 

Sponsor 

Rep. Rodger Reedy (R) 

Last Action 

2022-02-22 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB2723 - Modifies provisions for public hearings held by the Joint 
Committee on Legislative Research on initiative petitions certified 
for the ballot 

Sponsor 

Rep. Kevin Windham (D) 

Last Action 
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2022-02-22 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB2726 - Establishes the Office of Broadband Development within 
the Department of Economic Development in statute 

Sponsor 

Rep. Wes Rogers (D) 

Last Action 

2022-02-22 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB2728 - Prohibits settlements that conflict with certain RSMo 
sections and allows the general assembly to intervene in certain 
civil actions 

Sponsor 

Rep. Ben Baker (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-24 H - Referred to House Committee on Judiciary  

 

HB2737 - Establishes a program within the department of economic 
development to provide high-speed internet access to underserved 
areas 

Sponsor 

Rep. Michael Johnson (D) 

Last Action 

2022-03-23 H - Public hearing completed  

 

HB2781 - Creates criminal penalties for certain offenses committed 
against a body of the General Assembly 

Sponsor 

Rep. David   Evans (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-23 H - Public hearing completed  

 

HB2791 - Modifies a Supreme Court Rule relating to the court filing 
information sheet 
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Sponsor 

Rep. Jered   Taylor (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-22 H - Not heard in committee  

 

HB2798 - Modifies provisions relating to the auction of lands with 
delinquent property taxes 

Sponsor 

Rep. Rodger Reedy (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-24 H - Public hearing completed  

 

HB2804 - Establishes provisions relating to privileged 
communications in family court proceedings 

Sponsor 

Rep. Sarah Unsicker (D) 

Last Action 

2022-02-28 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB2809 - Establishes the Preserving Freedom from Unwarranted 
Surveillance Act 

Sponsor 

Rep. Mike Haffner (R) 

Last Action 

2022-02-28 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB2873 - Modifies provisions relating to the sunshine law 

Sponsor 

Rep. David Gregory (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-02 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB2905 - Changes the laws regarding the acceptance of terms of 
service for certain online businesses 
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Sponsor 

Rep. Curtis Trent (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-02 H - Read Second Time  

 

HB3012 - To appropriate money for expenses, grants, refunds, and 
distributions of the Chief Executive's Office and Mansion, 
Lieutenant Governor, Secretary of State, State Auditor, State 
Treasurer, Attorney General, Missouri Prosecuting Attorneys and 
Circuit Attorneys Retirement Systems, and the Judiciary and the 
Office of the State Public Defender, and the several divisions and 
programs thereof, and for the payment of salaries and mileage of 
members of the State Senate and the House of Representatives and 
contingent expenses of the General Assembly, including salaries 
and expenses of elective and appointive officers and necessary 
capital improvements expenditures; for salaries and expenses of 
members and employees and other necessary operating expenses 
of the Committee on Legislative Research, various joint 
committees, for the expenses of the interim committees 
established by the General Assembly, and to transfer money 
among certain funds 

Sponsor 

Rep. Cody Smith (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-10 H - Referred to House committee on Budget  

 

HJR65 - Modifies the process for getting an initiative petition on the 
ballot 

Sponsor 

Rep. Hardy   Billington (R) 

Last Action 

2022-02-14 H - Referred to House Committee on Rules-Administrative Oversight  

 

HJR68 - Modifies requirements for the passage of constitutional 
amendments 

Sponsor 
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Rep. Mike McGirl (R) 

Last Action 

2022-01-06 H - Referred to House committee on Elections and Election Officials  

 

HJR70 - Modifies provisions for amending the constitution 

Sponsor 

Rep. Bishop Davidson (R) 

Last Action 

2022-02-28 H - Reported Do Pass  

 

HJR71 - Modifies provisions for initiative petitions and referendums 

Sponsor 

Rep. Bishop Davidson (R) 

Last Action 

2022-01-26 H - Public hearing completed  

 

HJR75 - Modifies provisions for initiative petitions 

Sponsor 

Rep. Bill Falkner (R) 

Last Action 

2022-01-06 H - Referred to House committee on Elections and Election Officials  

 

HJR76 - Modifies requirements for signatures required to propose a 
constitutional amendment 

Sponsor 

Rep. Bill Falkner (R) 

Last Action 

2022-01-06 H - Referred to House committee on Elections and Election Officials  

 

HJR79 - Modifies provisions for initiative petitions and referendums 

Sponsor 

Rep. Mike Henderson (R) 

Last Action 
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2022-02-16 S - Referred to Senate Committee on Local Government and Elections  

 

HJR83 - Proposes a constitutional amendment legalizing marijuana 
for adult use 

Sponsor 

Rep. Shamed Dogan (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-24 H - Referred to House Special Committee on Criminal Justice  

 

HJR85 - Modifies the signature requirements for initiative petitions 

Sponsor 

Rep. Ed Lewis (R) 

Last Action 

2022-02-14 H - Referred to House Committee on Rules-Administrative Oversight  

 

HJR88 - Modifies signature and voting requirements for 
constitutional amendments 

Sponsor 

Rep. Mike McGirl (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-08 H - Placed on Informal Calendar  

 

HJR91 - Modifies the initiative petition process for amendments to 
the constitution 

Sponsor 

Rep. John Eggleston (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-10 S - Reported to the Senate and read first time  

 

HJR94 - Modifies provisions for voter identification 

Sponsor 

Rep. John Simmons (R) 

Last Action 
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2022-03-10 S - Reported to the Senate and read first time  

 

HJR95 - Proposes a constitutional amendment to prohibit selecting 
electors for the President of the United States based on the 
national popular vote 

Sponsor 

Rep. John Simmons (R) 

Last Action 

2022-01-06 H - Read Second Time  

 

HJR97 - Modifies signature requirements for initiative petitions 

Sponsor 

Rep. John Simmons (R) 

Last Action 

2022-01-06 H - Referred to House committee on Elections and Election Officials  

 

HJR102 - Modifies provisions for initiative petitions and 
referendums 

Sponsor 

Rep. David   Evans (R) 

Last Action 

2022-01-27 H - Scheduled for Committee Hearing    02/01/2022 8:00 AM - House-Elections and 
Elected Officials, HR 6 

 

HJR125 - Modifies provisions relating to taxation 

Sponsor 

Rep. Phil Christofanelli (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-01 H - Reported Do Pass  

 

HJR128 - Modifies provisions for the State Treasurer's ability to 
invest 

Sponsor 

Rep. Michael O'Donnell (R) 
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Last Action 

2022-03-08 H - Voted Do Pass  

 

HJR130 - Modifies requirements for votes required to implement a 
constitutional amendment 

Sponsor 

Rep. Andrew McDaniel (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-23 H - Not heard in committee  

 

HJR131 - Modifies constitutional provisions for voter eligibility and 
voting procedures 

Sponsor 

Rep. Dan Shaul (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-23 H - Reported Do Pass  

 

HJR132 - Modifies requirements for votes required to pass 
constitutional amendments 

Sponsor 

Rep. Bill Kidd (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-23 H - Reported Do Pass  

 

HJR133 - Modifies provisions for amending the constitution 

Sponsor 

Rep. Bishop Davidson (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-24 H - Reported Do Pass  

 

HJR134 - Proposes a constitutional amendment to modify 
provisions relating to the appropriation of certain state funds 

Sponsor 

Rep. Jered   Taylor (R) 
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Last Action 

2022-03-23 H - Referred to House Committee on Rules-Administrative Oversight  

 

SB633 - Modifies various provisions relating to elections 

Sponsor 

Sen. Dan   Hegeman (R) 

Last Action 

2022-02-23 S - Hearing Conducted  

 

SB654 - Repeals expired provisions of law relating to mail-in voting 
and absentee voting 

Sponsor 

Sen. Sandy Crawford (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-23 S - Voted Do Pass as substituted  

 

SB687 - Authorizes expungement of certain offenses 

Sponsor 

Sen. Brian Williams (D) 

Last Action 

2022-01-10 S - Referred to Senate Committee on Judiciary and Civil and Criminal Jurisprudence  

 

SB724 - Modifies provisions relating to financial statements of 
political subdivisions 

Sponsor 

Sen. Dan   Hegeman (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-22 H - Read Second Time  

 

SB741 - Creates new provisions relating to the disclosure of 
personal information to public agencies 

Sponsor 

Sen. Sandy Crawford (R) 
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Last Action 

2022-03-03 S - Voted Do Pass as substituted  

 

SB745 - Modifies provisions relating to utilities 

Sponsor 

Sen. Mike Cierpiot (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-22 H - Read Second Time  

 

SB758 - Modifies various provisions relating to bidding procedures 
for certain public projects for facilities 

Sponsor 

Sen. Lincoln   Hough (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-23 S - Placed on Informal Calendar  

 

SB761 - Creates provisions relating to fees paid to the Missouri 
State Highway Patrol 
Sponsor 

Sen. Justin   Brown (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-07 S - Reported Do Pass  

 

SB812 - Modifies provisions relating to challenges to ballot 
summaries prepared by the General Assembly 

Sponsor 

Sen. Bill Eigel (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-23 S - Voted Do Pass  

 

SB827 - States that certain records of municipally owned utilities 
may be closed under the Sunshine Law 

Sponsor 

Sen. Lincoln   Hough (R) 
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Last Action 

2022-03-02 S - Voted Do Pass  

 

SB845 - Modifies provisions relating to county financial statements 

Sponsor 

Sen. Karla Eslinger (R) 

Last Action 

2022-02-25 H - Scheduled for Committee Hearing    03/01/2022 9:00 AM - Senate-Rules, Joint Rules, 
Resolutions and Ethics, Senate Lounge 

 

SB855 - Establishes the "Cronkite New Voices Act" to protect the 
freedom of press in school-sponsored media 

Sponsor 

Sen. Barbara Washington (D) 

Last Action 

2022-01-20 S - Referred to Senate Committee on Education  

 

SB856 - Modifies provisions relating to the expungement of records 

Sponsor 

Sen. Barbara Washington (D) 

Last Action 

2022-01-20 S - Referred to Senate Committee on Judiciary and Civil and Criminal Jurisprudence  

 

SB862 - Modifies provisions relating to initiative and referendum 
petitions 

Sponsor 

Sen. Bob Onder (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-09 S - Hearing Conducted  

 

SB872 - Provides for the redaction of personal identifying 
information of minors and next friends from public court 
automation systems 

Sponsor 
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Sen. Bill Eigel (R) 

Last Action 

2022-01-27 S - Referred to Senate Committee on Judiciary and Civil and Criminal Jurisprudence  

 

SB885 - Modifies provisions relating to the sale of property to 
satisfy liens on stored property 

Sponsor 

Sen. Justin   Brown (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-08 S - Hearing Conducted  

 

SB919 - Creates the offense of mail theft 

Sponsor 

Sen. Eric Burlison (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-07 S - Voted Do Pass as substituted  

 

SB923 - Requires internet service providers to authenticate access 
to obscene websites and provide subscribers the ability to create 
an authentication to access such websites 

Sponsor 

Sen. Rick Brattin (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-23 S - Voted Do Pass  

 

SB930 - Modifies provisions regarding the Missouri Sunshine Law 

Sponsor 

Sen. Andrew Koenig (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-10 S - Voted Do Pass as substituted  

 

SB962 - Requires publication of a cost estimate and project 
completion date for any work on the state highway system at the 
time bids for a contract on the work first closes 
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Sponsor 

Sen. Tony Luetkemeyer (R) 

Last Action 

2022-02-24 S - Referred to Senate Committee on Transportation, Infrastructure, and Public Safety  

 

SB981 - Modifies provisions relating to grants to expand broadband 
internet access in unserved and underserved areas 

Sponsor 

Sen. Denny Hoskins (R) 

Last Action 

2022-02-24 S - Referred to Senate Committee on Commerce, Consumer Protection, Energy, and the 
Environment  

 

SB1036 - Modifies provisions relating to the compensation of 
county officials 

Sponsor 

Sen. Mike Moon (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-01 S - Referred to Senate Committee on Local Government and Elections  

 

SB1049 - Modifies process for municipal elections 

Sponsor 

Sen. Rick Brattin (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-01 S - Referred to Senate Committee on Local Government and Elections  

 

SB1066 - Modifies provisions relating to the Department of 
Economic Development 

Sponsor 

Sen. Denny Hoskins (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-08 S - Not heard in committee  

 

SB1068 - Establishes the Regulatory Sandbox Act 
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Sponsor 

Sen. Denny Hoskins (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-22 S - Voted Do Pass  

 

SB1081 - Modifies provisions relating to applicants for grants to 
expand broadband internet access in unserved and underserved 
areas 

Sponsor 

Sen. Dan   Hegeman (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-07 S - Referred to Senate Committee on Commerce, Consumer Protection, Energy, and the 
Environment  

 

SB1095 - Creates provisions relating to the licensing of electronic 
literary products 

Sponsor 

Sen. Elaine Gannon (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-07 S - Referred to Senate Committee on General Laws  

 

SB1101 - Modifies provisions relating to outdoor advertising 

Sponsor 

Sen. Eric Burlison (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-07 S - Referred to Senate Committee on Transportation, Infrastructure, and Public Safety  

 

SB1135 - Modifies provisions relating to the Missouri Sunshine Law 

Sponsor 

Sen. Dan   Hegeman (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-10 S - Referred to Senate-Governmental Accountability and Fiscal Oversight  
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SB1150 - Modifies provisions relating to certain experimental or 
investigational medical treatments 

Sponsor 

Sen. Caleb Rowden (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-10 S - Referred to Senate Committee on Commerce, Consumer Protection, Energy, and the 
Environment  

 

SB1191 - Modifies provisions relating to county financial 
statements 

Sponsor 

Sen. Sandy Crawford (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-10 S - Referred to Senate Committee on Local Government and Elections  

 

SB1219 - Establishes the Uniform Public Expression Protection 
Act, which provides procedures for dismissal of causes of action 
based on public expression 

Sponsor 

Sen. Elaine Gannon (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-01 S - Introduced and Read First Time  

 

SJR31 - Modifies the initiative petition process 

Sponsor 

Sen. Bob Onder (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-02 S - Voted Do Pass as substituted  

 

SJR33 - Modifies provisions relating to taxation 

Sponsor 

Sen. Andrew Koenig (R) 

Last Action 

2022-02-25 H - Read Second Time  
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SJR37 - Modifies the voter approval threshold for initiative petitions 

Sponsor 

Sen. Sandy Crawford (R) 

Last Action 

2022-03-02 S - Voted Do Pass as substituted  

 

SJR41 - Authorizes a freeze on property tax assessments for senior 
citizens 

Sponsor 

Sen. Steven Roberts (D) 

Last Action 

2022-03-02 S - Placed on Informal Calendar  

 

SJR51 - Modifies procedures relating to initiative petitions 

Sponsor 

Sen. Mike Cierpiot (R) 

Last Action 

2022-02-23 S - Introduced and Read First Time  
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